Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Labour and Employment Central fund Admin Section

No.40.06.0000.006.08.001.17-267

20-01-1430 Dated 03-05-2023

Notification

A. M. Yasin, Assistant Director (CC) of Central fund under the Ministry of Labour and Employment has been granted leave (ex-Bangladesh) for traveling to India for 10 (ten) days starting from 04-05-2023 to 14-05-2023 or from the date of commencement of leave for the purpose of visiting to historical place. His wife umme sadia will accompany him. The leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part it should be drawn foreign currency.
- (b) All expenses in relation to visit will be borne by himself;
- (c) The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix viii of BSR (part-1) is applicable for this approval.

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sulta 03/05/2023 Shamima Sultana hridov **Deputy Director** Central Fund

Ministry of Labour and Employment

No.40.06.0000.006.08.001.17-267

20-01-1430 Dated 03-05-2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action (Not according to Seniority):

- 01. H.E. High commissioner, High Commission of India in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 02. H.E. High commissioner, High Commission of, Bangladesh in India.
- 03. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 04. Director General (Consular & Welfare) Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka. (With request to issue not verbal/letter of introduction).
- 05. Director, Hazrat Shahajalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 06. Deputy Secretary, Export section, Ministry of Labour and Employment, Dhaka.
- 07. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Labour and Employment, Dhaka.
- 08. Immigration Officer, Land port, Benapole, Jassore/Banglabanda Land port, Tetulia, Panchagarh.
- 09. Assistant Director (Finance), Central fund, Dhaka
- 10. Assistant Director (IT), Central fund (Requested to Publish this Notification in the Website of the Central fund).
- 11. Assistant Director, Regional Passport office, Bangladesh secretariat, Dhaka. 12. Mr A. M. Yasin, Assistant Director (CC) of Central fund, Ministry of Labour and Employment.
- 13. PO to joint Secretary (Establishment), Ministry of Labour and Employment, Dhaka.
- 14. Offfice Copy.